

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25263-25264/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in CMWP No.
232/1999 & CMWP No. 328/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned
counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondents
nos. 1, 2, 5 and 6 and seeks time to file reply
affidavit. Let him do so within four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

...2/-

:2:

In the meantime, as a purely ad hoc
arrangement, we direct the petitioner to deposit
with respondent No.2 100% of the principal amount
along with 50% of the interest amount paid to
them by virtue of order dated 17th September, 1996
passed in Civil Appeal No. 2711 of 1984. The
said amount shall be paid within three weeks from
today. In addition thereto, the petitioner shall
also furnish a security of an unencumbered
immovable property to the satisfaction of
respondent No.2 towards the balance amount of
interest paid to them in terms of the afore-
mentioned order.

Subject to the petitioner's complying with
the above condition, no coercive steps shall be
taken against them for the recovery of the
remaining demand.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master