

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25263-25264/2010

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14753 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 19115-19116 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28328-28329 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajiv K Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr Rajiv K Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for petitioner in SLP(C) No. 14753/2011,19115-116/2011, respondent No.1 in all matters, petitioner in SLP(C) No. 25263-64/2010, respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 14753/2011 present.

SLP(C) NO.25263-25264/2010  
Order of the Hon'ble Court dated 9.9.2011 has directed the applications to be listed alongwith the main matter.

-2-

Item No.66

Registry to comply with the said direction.

SLP(C) NO.28328-28329/2010

Office report says that the ld. Counsel for the

petitioner has neither filed process fee nor paid spare copies to effect service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Hence list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

SLP(C) NO.14753/2011

As last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.19115-19116/2011

The ld. Counsel submits that he has filed vakalatnama and also counter affidavit for respondent but whereas office report says that service is not complete. Office to verify the same and submit.

Four weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps and to confirm service on unserved respondents.

List again on 2.12.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj