

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25263-25264/2010

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14753 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19115-19116 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
- Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
- Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
- Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
- Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
- Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.
- Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25263-25264/2010

Deleted.

Item No.31

-2-

SLP(C) No.14753/2011

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit but no vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the said respondents. They may do so on or before 3.1.2012.

Thereafter, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)

rd