

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19115-19116/2011

ANIL KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out that respondent No.3- M/s Trade Links Ltd. Through Director, has filed separate SLP against the same impugned order. If it is so, petitioner is permitted to confirm service through such Advocate for respondent No.3, who has filed separate SLP, on or before 31.1.2012.

Notice of remaining unserved respondents- State authorities are accepted by the ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Ravi Prakash Mehrotra who has appeared for respondent No.1-State.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 29.2.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj