

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28328-28329/2010

SITA RAM SHEOCHAREY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO.19115-19116/2011

Date: 13/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.  
Mr Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner in SLP(C) No. 28328-28329/2010 has to file outcome of dasti service on unserved respondent Nos. 5 and 6 before 2.4.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

It is unfortunate that Advocates appearing before this Court does not have the brief with them and therefore they are unable to help the judicial process to be completed at the earliest.

At some time they are saying that they being proxy counsel, they are unable to help the Court proceeding.

Item No.15

The ld. Advocate, Mr Pradeep appearing on behalf of Mr Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate-on-record confirms that they are appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.

19115-116/2011.

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, if service is complete in connected matters else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution if proof of service is not filed.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj