

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5296-5297/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in WP No.370/1999,WP No.896/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PADAM KANT AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Nida Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submits that he has filed a letter containing the statement of the unserved respondents who need not be served as they are also parties in other connected matters. This averment be brought to the notice of the Regular Bench and it is for the concerned court to consider whether the notice on unserved respondents is fit to be dispensed with.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |