

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28328-28329/2010

SITA RAM SHEOCHAREY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has come on record.

Necessary steps in respect of respondent no.5(who is reported to have expired as per communication dated 26.3.2012) be taken for substitution by next date else further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

Dasti in respect of respondent No.6 is awaited.

List again on 18.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj