

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5296-5297/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in WP No.370/1999,
WP No.896/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PADAM KANT AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to verify as to whether the unserved respondents in
SLP(C) Nos. 5296-5297 of 2011 are already appearing in other connected
SLPs.

Learned counsel for the petitioners will furnish the numbers of
the connected SLPs to the Registry within two weeks from today.
List after three weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|