

i>¿

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON:16.09.2013
Court No. 6
Item No. 3

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 5296-97 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PADAM KANT AGARWAL AND ORS.

...Petitioners

versus

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2013 when the following Order was passed:

Registry to verify as to whether the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 5296-5297 of 2011 are already appearing in other connected SLPs.

Learned counsel for the petitioners will furnish the numbers of the connected SLPs to the Registry within two weeks from today. List after three weeks. ♦

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not furnished the numbers of the other connected matters/SLPs so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. M.C. Dhingra , Advocate.
- 2 Mr. Ardehdumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR