

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28328-28329/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in WP No.370/1999,WP No.896/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SITA RAM SHEOCHAREY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that respondent no. 5 has died and he would not like to proceed against the Lrs. Of deceased respondent no. 5. He says necessary application will be filed within four weeks. Learned counsel further states that the interest of respondent no. 6 is similar to the interest of the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 6 returnable within six weeks.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER