

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 19115-19116/2011

ANIL KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.19115/2011

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (common in both matters) filed.

SLP(C) NO.19116/2011

Service of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 got completed though no one entered appearance.

For respondent No.3, the ld. Counsel, Mr T.L.Garg undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within two weeks.

As counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for serving process against respondent NO.5 whose service is still incomplete, time of two weeks is granted.

List again on 3.2.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar