

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19115-19116/2011

ANIL KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr Rajiv K Garg, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among three respondents in SLP(C) NO.19115/2011, five respondents in SLP(C) NO.19116/2011, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 who are common to both matters have filed counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) NO.19115/2011 has also come on record. The ld. Counsel has mentioned not to file counter affidavit.

This petition (SLP(C) NO.19115/2011) stands complete, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected petition.

Item No.7

Petitioner has failed to take steps to effect service upon respondent no.5 in SLP(C) NO.19116/2011 despite last opportunity given for the purpose. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Service of respondent nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) NO.19116/2011 is complete.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar