

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
28328-28329/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/07/2010 in WP No. 370/1999,14/07/2010 in WP No. 896/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SITA RAM SHEOCHAREY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 13/04/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned  
Signature Not Verified  
the  
Digitally signed by

counsel for the petitioners submits that

respondent  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.04.16  
17:10:58 IST

ent No.5 was a co-petitioner alongwith the pres  
Reason:

petitioners in the High Court and is a proforma party in the  
present special leave petition.

He requests that the name of the

said respondent No.5 be deleted at his risk. The said request is

allowed. The name of the respondent No.5 shall be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, he is granted two weeks' time to furnish spare copies for issuance of notice on unserved respondent No.6.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(VEENA LAKHINA)  
Court Master