

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 19115-19116/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/07/2010 in CMWP No. 328/1999,28/03/2011 in CMWP No. 387/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANIL KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR. (NP)  
  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv. (NP)  
  
Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that he has been instructed to make a prayer to this Court to delete respondent no.5 from the array of parties. Learned counsel

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2015.08.31  
17:31:42 IST  
Reason:

for the petitioner further states, that he would take the responsibility of the deletion of respondent no.5.

2

In view of the above, respondent no.5 is ordered to delete from the array of respondents. Necessary corrections in the memo of parties will be carried out by the Registry.

Office objection is disposed of in the above terms.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS