

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 28328-28329/2010

SITA RAM SHEOCHAREY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6234/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28328-28329/2010

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
effecting service on respondent no.6 within four weeks time
as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 6234/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
effecting service on respondent nos.1 to 6 within four weeks

Signature Not Verified

time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.01.06

17:23:40 IST

Reason:

List again on 3.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar