

P

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28328-28329/2010

SITA RAM SHEOCHAREY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 have been deleted vide orders dated
13.04.2015 and 05.09.2016.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble
Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar