

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 104425/2011, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 25263-25264/2010

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 104425/2011  
Only I.A. No. 104425 (un-regisrered appln. for impleadment) in SLP  
( C ) No. 25263-25264/2010 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 22-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.  
Mr. T.L. Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
  
Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.  
  
Mr. Akshat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Karan Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Ld.Counsel had earlier filed an application for impleadment of one Ram Babu son of Lt. Rm Lakhn Prasad on 3.12.2011 which is still defective. The said Advocate is stated to have expired. Whereafter notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the applicant. It is reported by the Registry that the said notice has not been served and has been received back with postal remarks "missent". As the application

is defective and could not be served upon the applicant and further the period of removal of defects has already been exhausted. Therefore, the said I.A. for impleadment be lodged and Registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Court with detailed office report mentioning this aspect.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG