

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 25263-25264/2010

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14-07-2010 IN CMWP NO. 328/1999 AND CMWP NO. 232/1999 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28328-28329/2010 (XI) [ITEM NO.49.1]

SLP(C) NO. 5296-5297/2011 (XI) [ITEM NO.49.2]

SLP(C) NO. 19115-19116/2011 (XI) [ITEM NO.49.3]

SLP(C) NO. 14753/2011 (XI) [ITEM NO.49.4]

SLP(C) NO. 6234/2014 (XI) [ITEM NO.49.5]

Date : 16-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For parties:

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rathore, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kr. Mishra, AAG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order(s) to continue till the disposal
of the appeals.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER