

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 5669-5670/2018

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5673-5674/2018 (III-A)

Date : 03-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Nagar, Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Aadv.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Simran Sadyora, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5669-5670/2018

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in C.A. No. 5669/2018, are the same as respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in C.A. No. 5670/2018.

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for appellant to file fresh particulars for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of said respondents.

Service is complete on other respondents.

List again on 21.3.2023.

C.A. No. 5673-5674/2018

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

In respect of Respondent Nos. 7 to 15 service is deemed complete as they are appellant Nos. 1 to 9 in connected C.A. 5671-72/2018 and duly represented therein.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 both were appearing as respondent Nos. 5 and 6 in C.A. No 5671-72/2018 and were deleted by order of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Hence, service on respondent Nos. 5 to 15 is deemed to be completed as per order dated 16.7.2013.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

MG