

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 5669-5670/2018

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.6 & 7 in C.A. No. 5670/2018 (who are common respondent Nos.3 & 4 in C.A. No.5669/2018) are already served with notice of alternative arrangement and there is no appearance.

Other Respondents are duly represented.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar