

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5669-5670/2018

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5671-5672/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5673-5674/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5675-5676/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5677/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5678/2018 (III-A)

( IA No. 2/2014 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS  
IA No. 3/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv K.garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. U.k. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.

Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed that the appellant(s) in Civil Appeal Nos. 5671-5672/2018 and 5673-5674/2018 has expired. Learned counsel shall take necessary steps for bringing the lrs. on record.

Let the needful be done within eight weeks.

List thereafter.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)