

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5669-5670/2018

M/S TRADE LINKS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5671-5672/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5673-5674/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5675-5676/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5677/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5678/2018 (III-A)

( IA No. 2/2014 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS  
IA No. 3/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 04-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K.garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Bindal, Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Anu Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Shivkant Arora, Adv.

Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Joel, AOR

Mr. Adil Vasudeva, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhas Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not this week.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)